Reserves 4,133,597   (97,403)   4,036,194
Accumulated other comprehensive income 202,199   7,825   210,024
Deficit (27,427,714)   1,430,987   (25,996,727)

18,047,374   (40,859)   18,006,515
25,075,291   (40,859)   25,034,432

Majestic Gold Corp.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended December 31, 2011
(Presented in US dollars – unaudited)

34

December 31, 2010

 Canadian GAAP  IFRS Adjustments  IFRS
$ $ $

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4,947,537   -   4,947,537
Accounts receivable 834,432   -   834,432
Other receivables 66,895   -   66,895
Prepaid expenses and advances 159,077   -   159,077
Investments 173,514   -   173,514

6,181,455   -   6,181,455

Property, plant and equipment 5,462,486   (21,952)   5,440,534
Mineral properties and deferred exploration costs 19,669,803   (6,411)   19,663,392

31,313,744   (28,363)   31,285,381

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,882,220   -   1,882,220
Due to related parties 104,416   -   104,416

1,986,636   -   1,986,636

Future income tax liability 2,733,900   -   2,733,900
4,720,536   -   4,720,536

NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST 350,074   (12,018)   338,056

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Share capital 52,240,196   (2,835,340)   49,404,856
Share subscriptions received 52,432   -   52,432
Reserves 4,036,194   -   4,036,194
Accumulated other comprehensive income 133,297   29,617   162,914
Deficit (30,218,985)   2,789,378   (27,429,607)

26,243,134   (16,345)   26,226,789
31,313,744   (28,363)   31,285,381

Majestic Gold Corp.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended December 31, 2011
(Presented in US dollars – unaudited)

35

September 30, 2011

 Canadian GAAP  IFRS Adjustments  IFRS
$ $ $

ASSETS
Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 13,536,170   -   13,536,170
Other receivables 275,531   -   275,531
Prepaid expenses and advances 146,080   -   146,080
Inventory 2,590,498   -   2,590,498
Investments 144,912   -   144,912

16,693,191   -   16,693,191

Property, plant and equipment 11,752,250   174,946   11,927,196
Mineral properties and deferred exploration costs 19,851,121   172,967   20,024,088

48,296,562   347,913   48,644,475

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 4,085,832   -   4,085,832
Loans payable 1,458,162   -   1,458,162
Due to related parties 172,583   -   172,583

5,716,577   -   5,716,577

Asset retirement obligations 430,669   -   430,669
Future income tax liability 2,714,093   -   2,714,093

8,861,339   -   8,861,339

NON-CONTROLLING INTEREST 272,895   (1,543)   271,352

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Share capital 57,135,805   (155,579)   56,980,226
Convertible loan 9,626,000   -   9,626,000
Reserves 9,606,940   -   9,606,940
Accumulated other comprehensive income 106,408   179,078   285,486
Deficit (37,312,825)   325,957   (36,986,868)

39,162,328   349,456   39,511,784
48,296,562   347,913   48,644,475

Majestic Gold Corp.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended December 31, 2011
(Presented in US dollars – unaudited)

36

Year ended September 30, 2011

 Canadian GAAP  IFRS Adjustments  IFRS
$ $ $

Gold revenue 11,382,778   -   11,382,778

Cost and Expenses
Operating costs 9,338,363   -   9,338,363
Depletion 89,396   715   90,111
Stock-based compensation 5,570,746   -   5,570,746
General and administrative 5,048,822   20,195   5,069,017
Accretion of asset retirement obligations 46,735   -   46,735

20,094,062   20,910   20,114,972
Operating loss 8,711,284   20,910   8,732,194

Other items
Write-off accounts receivable on mineral property
sale 857,965   -   857,965
Loan interest and fees 129,275   -   129,275
Distribution of net profit 692,626   -   692,626
Loss (gain) on foreign exchange (14,196)   (497,743)   (511,939)

1,665,670   (497,743)   1,167,927
Loss before tax and non-controlling interest 10,376,954   (476,833)   9,900,121

Income tax expense 217,080   -   217,080
Future income tax expense (recovery) 101,692   -   101,692

318,772   -   318,772
Loss before non-controlling interest 10,695,726   (476,833)   10,218,893

Non-controlling interest (55,003)   -   (55,003)

Net loss 10,640,723   (476,833)   10,163,890

Majestic Gold Corp.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
For the three months ended December 31, 2011
(Presented in US dollars – unaudited)

37

Three months ended December 31, 2010

 Canadian GAAP  IFRS Adjustments  IFRS
$ $ $

Gold revenue 1,875,894   -   1,875,894

Cost and Expenses
Operating costs 1,286,300   -   1,286,300
Depletion 7,016   56   7,072
General and administrative 1,469,209   5,877   1,475,086

2,762,525   5,933   2,768,458
Operating loss 886,631   5,933   892,564

Other items
Loan interest and fees 80,475   -   80,475
Distribution of net profit 157,300   -   157,300
Loss (gain) on foreign exchange (13,830)   180,239   166,409

223,945   180,239   404,184
Loss before tax and non-controlling interest 1,110,576   186,172   1,296,748

Income tax expense 125,833   -   125,833
Loss before non-controlling interest 1,236,409   186,172   1,422,581

Non-controlling interest 10,300   -   10,300

Net loss 1,246,709   186,172   1,432,881

	d) Mineral Properties and Deferred Exploration Costs
	Mineral properties and deferred exploration costs represent capitalized expenditures related to the acquisition, exploration and development of mineral properties and related equipment.  Mineral property interest acquisition costs include the cash con...
	Mineral properties and deferred exploration costs include the costs of acquiring exploration and mining concessions, licenses, options and contracts, costs associated with exploration and evaluation activity, and the fair value (at acquisition date) o...
	Proceeds received from the sale or farm-out of any interest in a property will be credited against the carrying value of the property, with any excess over carrying value included in operations for the period. If a property is abandoned, the acquisiti...